Broken Arrow, Oklahoma   74013 

(b) Seller and Notice Address:   Richard and Carolyn Hubert 
       21144 E 101st Street South 
       Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74014 

(c) Effective Date of this Agreement:  June 3, 2024 

(d) Purchase Price:    Three hundred thirty thousand dollars and  

no cents ($330,000.00) 

(e) Due Diligence Period:    Thirty (30) days  

(f) Closing Date:     September 3, 2024 

(g) Title Insurance Policy and Survey Costs: Purchaser 

(h) Title Company:    FirsTitle 
       4500 W Houston Street 
       Broken Arrow, OK 74012 
       918-615-6832